A Netika noradits neviens meklésanas kritérijs, tiek atspoguloti visi ieraksti.

#

Persona (vards, Adrese
uzvards, juridiska
veidojuma
nosaukums)
Vladimir, Ivanovic, RU, RUSSIAN
Pilipcik; Viadimir FEDERATION

Ivanovic Pilipcik
Brnagunmup,
BaHOBWNY,
NMMINNYnK;
Bnagumup ViBaHoBMY
nMInN4YnK
Vladimir, Ivanovich,
PILIPCHIK; Vladimir
Ivanovich PILIPCHIK
Vladimir, Ivanovits,
Piliptsik; Vladimir
Ivanovits Piliptsik

MUHAMMAD TAHER
ANWARI

.99 ol raxo
Mohammad Taher
Anwari

Muhammad Tahir
Anwari

Mohammad Tahre
Anwari

Haji Mudir

Afghanistan

RU, RUSSIAN
FEDERATION

Alexandr,
Vladimirovic¢,
Golakov; Alexandr
Vladimirovi¢ Golakov
AnekcaHgp,
Bragnmunposuy,
rONAKOB;
AnekcaHap
Bragumunposmy
roNngaKoB
Alexander,
Vladimirovich,
GOLYAKOV;
Alexander
Vladimirovich
GOLYAKOV
Aleksandr,
Vladimirovits,
Goljakov; Aleksandr
Vladimirovits
Goljakov

Alexandr,
Vladimirovic¢,
Goljakov; Alexandr
Vladimirovi¢ Goljakov

Zurmat District,
Paktia Province,

Datums (Formata

9999 vai gggg-
mm-dd)

2024-03-22,
2024-03-22;
2024-03-22

1961; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-09;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29

2024-03-22,
2024-03-22;
2024-03-22

Personas
veids

person

Individual

person
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Saraksts Programma

ES HR
ANO Taliban
ES HR

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/164267-193378-es
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110447-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/164272-193378-es

#

Persona (vards, Adrese
uzvards, juridiska
veidojuma
nosaukums)

Alexandr, Valerievi¢, = RU, RUSSIAN
Obrazcov; Alexandr FEDERATION
Valerievi¢ Obrazcov
AnekcaHgp,
Banepbesny,
OBPA3LIOB;
AnekcaHgp
Banepbesuy
OBPA3LIOB
Alexander,
Valerievich,
OBRAZTSOV;
Alexander
Valerievich
OBRAZTSOV
Aleksandr,
Valerjevits,
Obraztsov; Aleksandr
Valerjevit§ Obraztsov
Alexandr, Valerjevic,
Obrazcov; Alexandr
Valerjevi¢ Obrazcov
Alexandre,
Valerievich,
Obraztsov; Alexandre
Valerievich
Obraztsov

ABDUL LATIF Zurmat District,
MANSUR Paktia Province,
Jgain Culalll e Afghanistan
Abdul Latif Mansoor

Wali Mohammad

Igor, Borisovic, Tyumen Oblast,
Rakitin; Igor RU, RUSSIAN
Borisovi¢ Rakitin FEDERATION
Wropb, Bopucosuy, RU, RUSSIAN
PAKUTWH; Uropb FEDERATION

Bopucosny PAKUTUH 00, UNKNOWN
Igor, Borisovich,

RAKITIN; Igor

Borisovich RAKITIN

Igor, Borisovits,

Rakitin; Igor

Borisovits Rakitin

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-
mm-dd)

2024-03-22,
2024-03-22;
2024-03-22

1968; 2001-01-31;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2012-02-13;
2012-05-18;
2013-04-22

1973-10-05;
2024-03-22,
2024-03-22;
2024-03-22

Personas
veids

person

Individual

person

04.05.2024 12:26 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Saraksts Programma

ES

ANO

ES

HR

Taliban

HR

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/164277-193378-es
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110554-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/164282-193378-es

#

10

Persona (vards,
uzvards, juridiska
veidojuma
nosaukums)

Banepun,
eHapmnesuny,
bospuHes; Banepuii
eHapmnesuny
bospuHes

Valerij, Gennadjevic,
Bojarinév; Valerij
Gennadjevic
Bojarinév

Valeriy,
Gennadyevich,
BOYARINEV; Valeriy
Gennadyevich
BOYARINEV

Valerij, Gennadievic,
Bojarinev; Valerij
Gennadievic
Bojarinev

Banepun,
[eHHapbeBnY,

BOAPUHEB; Banepuin

[eHHaabeBUY
BOAPUHEB

Valeri, Gennadjevits,
Bojarinev; Valeri
Gennadjevits
Bojarinev

Saddam, Hussein Al-
Tikriti; Saddam
Hussein Al-Tikriti
Abu Al

Abou Ali

Qoussai, Saddam,
Hussein Al-Tikriti;
Qoussai Saddam
Hussein Al-Tikriti
Qusay, Saddam,
Hussein Al-Tikriti;
Qusay Saddam
Hussein Al-Tikriti

Oudai, Saddam,
Hussein Al-Tikriti;
Oudai Saddam
Hussein Al-Tikriti
Uday, Saddam,
Hussein Al-Tikriti;
Uday Saddam
Hussein Al-Tikriti

Adrese

Krasnoyarskiy
Kray,
Berezovskiy, RU,
RUSSIAN
FEDERATION
RU, RUSSIAN
FEDERATION

00, UNKNOWN

al-Awja, near
Tikrit, 1Q, IRAQ
1Q, IRAQ

Baghdad, 00,
UNKNOWN
1Q, IRAQ

Baghdad, 00,
UNKNOWN
1Q, IRAQ

Personas
veids

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-
mm-dd)

1970-09-02;
2024-03-22,
2024-03-22;
2024-03-22

person

1937-04-28;
2003-07-08,
2003-07-07;
2003-07-08

person

1965, 1966;
2003-07-08,
2003-07-07;
2003-07-08

person

1964, 1967,
2003-07-08,
2003-07-07;
2003-07-08

person

04.05.2024 12:26 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Saraksts Programma

ES HR
ES IRQ
ES IRQ
ES IRQ

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/164288-193378-es
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/13-348-es
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/20-348-es
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/23-348-es

#

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Persona (vards,
uzvards, juridiska

veidojuma
nosaukums)

Abdel Hamid
Mahmoud

Abid Hamid Bid
Hamid Mahmoud

Abid Hamid Mahmud

Al-Tikriti

Abid Hamid Bid
Hamid Mahmud
Abed Mahmoud
Hammoud

Abed Mahmoud
Hammud

Abid Hamid
Mahmoud Al-Tikriti

Al-Kimawi

Ali Hassan Al-Majid

Al-Tikriti

Abu Ahmad

|zzat Ibrahim Al-Duri
|zzat Ibrahim al-Douri
|zzat Ibrahim al-Duri

Abu Brays

ABDUL KABIR
MOHAMMAD JAN
RIERVES W
A. Kabir

MOHAMMED OMAR

GHULAM NABI

SAYYED MOHAMMED

HAQQANI

Sayyed Mohammad

Hagqgani

SHAMS UR-RAHMAN

ABDUL ZAHIR

2 ozl puoss
sl
Shamsurrahman
Shams-u-Rahman
Shamsurrahman
Abdurahman
Shams ur-Rahman
Sher Alam

Adrese

al-Awja, near
Tikrit, 00,
UNKNOWN
1Q, IRAQ

al-Awja, near
Tikrit, 1Q, IRAQ
Al-Awja, near
Tikrit (J.0. ES),
00, UNKNOWN
1Q, IRAQ

Al-Dur (J.0. ES),
00, UNKNOWN
al-Dur, 00,
UNKNOWN

1Q, IRAQ

Pul-e-Khumri or
Baghlan Jadid
District, Baghlan
Province,
Afghanistan

Naw Deh village,
Deh Rawud
District, Uruzgan
Province,
Afghanistan

Chaharbagh
village,
Arghandab
District,
Kandahar
Province,
Afghanistan

Waka Uzbin
village, Sarobi
District, Kabul
Province,
Afghanistan

Datums (Formata
gggg vai gggg-

mm-dd)

1957; 2003-07-08,
2003-07-07;
2003-07-08

1943; 2003-07-08,
2003-07-07;
2003-07-08

1942; 2003-07-08,
2003-07-07;
2003-07-08

1963; 2001-01-25;
2003-09-03;
2005-12-20;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2012-02-13;
2012-08-13;
2013-12-31

1966; 1960; 1953;
2000-04-12;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31;
2016-09-07

1965; 2001-01-31;
2003-09-03;
2005-12-20;
2007-07-18;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2016-09-07

1969; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2010-04-12;
2011-11-29;
2012-05-18

Personas

veids

person

person

person

Individual

Individual

Individual

Individual
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Saraksts Programma

ES

ES

ES

ANO

ANO

ANO

ANO

IRQ

IRQ

IRQ

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/25-348-es
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/29-348-es
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/33-348-es
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110578-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110579-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110580-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110896-ano

#

18

19

20

Persona (vards,
uzvards, juridiska
veidojuma
nosaukums)

MOHAMMAD NAIM
BARICH KHUDAIDAD
Slulas &y pumi 2oz
Mullah Naeem
Barech

Mullah Naeem
Baraich

Mullah Naimullah
Mullah Naim Bareh
Mohammad Naim
Mullah Naim Barich
Mullah Naim Barech
Mullah Naim Barech
Akhund

Mullah Naeem Baric
Naim Berich

Haji Gul Mohammed
Naim Barich

Gul Mohammad
Haji Ghul Mohammad
Spen Zrae

Gul Mohammad
Kamran

Mawlawi Gul
Mohammad

FAZL MOHAMMAD
MAZLOOM

esllos doxo Jiad
Molah Fazl

Fazel Mohammad
Mazloom

SAID AHMED
SHAHIDKHEIZ

Adrese

Lakhi village,
Hazarjuft Area,
Garmsir District,
Helmand
Province,
Afghanistan

Qatar
Uruzgan,
Afghanistan

Spandeh
(Espandi ‘Olya)
village, Andar
District, Ghazni
Province,
Afghanistan

Datums (Formata

gggg vai gggg-
mm-dd)

1975; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-07-09;
2007-09-21;
2012-02-13;
2012-08-13;
2013-04-22;
2013-12-31

1963; 1968;
2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2007-09-21;
2008-10-03;
2013-12-31;
2016-09-07

1975; 2001-02-23;
2003-09-03;
2005-12-20;
2007-09-21;
2011-11-29;
2013-12-31

Personas

veids

Individual

Individual

Individual

04.05.2024 12:26 EEST Riga (UTC+2)

Saraksts Programma

ANO

ANO

ANO

Taliban

Taliban

Taliban

http://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/


https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110897-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110899-ano
https://sankcijas.fid.gov.lv/subjekts/skatit/110900-ano

